
4 Georgia 

All Farms 

Farm production expenses, 
total (see text) . . . . . . . . . .... farms . . 

dollars .. 

Number of farms with expenditures of-
51 to $499 ... . 
$500 to S999 .. . 

$1,000 to Sl ,999 . 
$2,000 to 52,999 . . . . . . . . . . 
$3,000 to $4,999 .... 

$5,000 to $9,999 .. 
$10,000 to $19,999 . 
S20,000 and over .. 

Items Purchased 

Livestock and poultry ....... , .. farms . 
dollars . 

Number of farms with expenditures of-
Sl to $99 . 
S 100 to $499 ... 
$500 to $999 . 

S 1 ,000 to S2 ,499 
$2,500 to S4,999 .. .. .. .... . 
S5,000 to S9,999 ............ . 
$10,000 and over ............ . 

Feed for livestock and poultry ..... farms . . 
dollars .. 

Number of farms w•th expenditures ot-
Sl to S99 ................. . 
5100 to $499 ... . 
$500 to $999 .. .. . . 

Sl ,000 to $2,499 . . . . . . . 
$2,500 to $4,999 . .. .......... 
S5 ,000 to S9 ,999 
$10,000 and over ... 

Commercially m1xed formula 
feeds . . ......... farms . . 

tons .. 
dollars .. 

Number of farms that used-
1 to 49 tons ............ . 
50 to 99 tons ..... . 

100 to 199 tons .......... . 
200 to 499 tons . .. ........ . 
500 tons and over . 

Number of farms w1th 
expenditures of-

Sl to S99 .......... . 
SlOO to 5499 . . . 
S500 to S999 ... 

S 1,000 to S2 ,499 . 
52,500 to 54,999 
$5,000 to $9,999 ... 
Sl 0,000 and over . . . . . .. 

Seeds, bulbs, plants, and trees ..... farms . . 
dollars .. 

Number of farms w1th expenditures of-
$1 to $99 ...... . 
S100 to $499 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
SSOO to $999 ........ 

S 1 ,000 to S2 ,499 ..... . 
52,500 to $4,999 . 
S5 ,000 to S9 ,999 ... . 
StO,OOO and over ...... . 

All Farms 

Table 5. Farm Production Expenses: 1969, 1964, and 1959 

1969 

67 '129 
918 116 381 

8 961 
8 33'1 

9 822 
5 700 
7 269 

8 391 
7 037 

11 915 

29 876 
132 225 096 

3 900} 
8 696 
3 '186 

3 837 
3 295 
3 '102 
3 260 

'16 '183 
30'1 002 251 

5 902 
16 200} 

6 128 

5 677} 
2 583 
2 232 
7 761 

33 6'15 
3 306 939 

26'1 656 '110 

2'1 '127 
1 581 

2 521 
3 592 
1 52'1 

'I 212 
10 29'1 
II 170 

II 171 
1 868 
1 7118 
7 182 

'10 013 
2!1 501 327 

1!1 183 
15 !115 
'I 315 

3 818 } 
1 5!11 

580 
161 

1964 1959 

83 235 
( NAJ 

( NAJ 
INA I 

INA I 
INA I 
INA I 

I NAJ 
( NAJ 
I NAJ 

3'1 30'1 
79 '123 285 

21 278 

5 180 
3 806 
2 712 
I 328 

59 1139 
213 1101 195 

ILl 161 

29 093 

6 953 

3 0115} 
6 187 

118 1175 
2 381 352 

191 9611 011 

38 858 
2 678 

3 355 
2 851 

6!13 

I NAJ 
I NAJ 
INA I 

I NAr 
INAJ 
I NAJ 
I NAJ 

60 762 
17 5!18 607 

33 5112 
18 973 
" 376 

3 871 

105 075 
( NAJ 

1NAJ 
I NAJ 

INA I 
INA I 
( NAJ 

( NAJ 
INAJ 
INA I 

Ill '139 
58 260 630 

29 9118 

5 836 
3 219 
I 679 

757 

75 606 
155 928 719 

21 535 

35 933 

9 707 

8 1131 

I NAJ 
INA I 
INA I 

( NAJ 
( NAJ 

I NAJ 
( NAJ 
( NAJ 

( NAJ 
I NAJ 
I NAr 

I NAJ 
I NAr 
I NAJ 
( NAJ 

50 368 
12 035 2112 

26 970 
17 1176 

3 635 

2 287 

Commercial fertilizer ............ farms . . 
dollars .. 

Number of farms with expenditures of-
$1 to$99 .................... . 
$100 to $499 ................. . 
$500 to $999 ................ .. 
$1 ,000 to $2,499 .............. . 
$2,500 to $4,999 .............. . 
$5,000 to $9,999 . . .. . . .. . .... . 
510,000 and over . . . . . ........ . 

Lime . . . ......... , ........... farms . . 
dollars .. 

Number of farms with expenditures of-
$1 to $99 ................... .. 
$100 to $499 . . . ............. . 
$500 to $999 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. . . 
$1 ,000 to $2,499 : .. .. .. .. .. . . 
$2,500 to $4,999 ............. . 
$5,000 to $9,999 .............. . 
$10,000 and over .. . .. .. .. .. . . 

Other agricultural chemicals 
(see text) .................... farms . . 

dollars .. 
Number of farms with expenditures of-

$1 to $99 ................... . 
$100 to $499 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. . . 
$500 to $999 .. .. .. ........ .. 
$1 ,000 to $2,499 ............. .. 
$2,500 to $4,999 . .. . . . .. ..... . 
$5,000 to $9,999 .............. . 
$10,000 and over . . . . . . . . . . . .. . 

Gasolme and other petroleum fuel 
and 011 for the farm bus1ness ..... farms . . 

dollars .. 
Number of farms w1th expenditures of-

$1 to $99 .................... . 
$100 to $499 ............... .. 
$500 to $999 ................ .. 
$1,000 to $2,499 .. .. .. .. .. . .. . 
$2,500 to $4,999 .............. . 
$5,000 to S9,999 . .. . .. ...... .. 
$10,000 and over .............. . 

Hired farm labor ................ farms . . 
dollars .. 

Number of farms with expenditures of-
$1 to $99 .................... . 
$100 to $499 ................. . 
$500 to $999 ................ .. 
$1,000 to $2,499 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 
$2,500 to $4,999 .............. . 
$5,000 to $9,999 .............. . 
$10,000 and over .............. . 

Contract labor, machine hire, 
and customwork ............... farms . . 

dollars .. 
Number of farms w1th expenditures of-

$1 to $99 ............ . 
SlOOto$499 ............... .. 
$500 to $999 ................ . 
$1 ,000 to $2,499 ............. .. 
$2,500 to $4,999 .............. . 
$5,000 to $9,999 .............. . 
$10,000 and over .............. . 

All other product1on expenses ..... farms . . 
dollars .. 

Number of farms with expenditures of-
$1 to $99 ................... . 
$100 to $499 ................ .. 
$500 to $999 .. , .............. . 
$1,000 to $2,499 ............. .. 
$2,500 to $4,999 .. .. .. . .. .. .. 
$5,000 to $9,999 .............. . 
$10,000 and over .............. . 

Note: Data partially based on a sample, sea appendix A. 

All Farms 

Selected Machinery and Equipment 

Automobiles . . 
Motortrucks tnclud1ng pickups 
Tractors other than garden tractors 
and motor tillers . ............... . 

Riding garden tractors 7 hp and over ..... . 

Grain and bean combines, self-propelled .. 
Cornpickers, corn heads, and 

picker-shellers . . . . . . ............. . 
Pickup balers . . . . . . . . . . . . ..... . 

Est1~ated market value of all 
machinery and equipment, total ........ . 

By value groups: 
$1 to $999 .................. . 
$1,000 to $4,999 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 
$5,000 to $9,999 ...........•... 

Note: Data partu1lly based on a sample, sea appendix A. 

Table 6. Machinery and Equipment on Place: 1969, 1964, and 1959 

1969 

Farms 
reportrng 

115 779 
50 303 

52 169 
II 019 

Ll 825 

8 061 
6 870 

Number 

60 235 
70 903 

811 366 
II 26'1 

5 'lOB 

9 688 
7 liB 

1969 
Farms reporting 

63 903 

6 15!1 
31 903 
11 750 

Equipment manufactured-

1965 or later 1964 or earlier 
Farms 

reporting 

31 067 
29 553 

211 631 
3 035 

3 '176 

" 7'17 
3 823 

Number 

37 321 
36 737 

37 038 
3 1'19 

3 828 

5 650 
3 886 

Dollars 

1191 789 703 

3 561 763 
79 5'18 200 
76 113 991 

Farms 
reporting 

19 6117 
27 131 

3'1 2'19 
I 018 

'185 

3 677 
3 1'18 

Number 

22 91'1 
3'1 166 

'17 328 
1 115 

580 

Ll 038 
3 232 

$10,000 to $19,999 ............ . 
$20,000 to $29,999 •............ 

$30,000 to $49,999 ............ . 
$50,000 and over ............. .. 

State Data-1969 Census of Agriculture 

1969 

52 585 
87 737 361 

9 358 
17 237 

8 058 

~ ~~! ~ 2 790 
1 615 

15 765 
5 575 938 

5 1112 
7 67'1 
1 809 

9115 
159 
30 

6 

28 979 
2'1 1111 023 

10 999 
9 1188 
3 318 
2 861 
1 319 

680 
3111 

65 168 
Ill 965 772 

15 77'1 
26 769 
10 767 

8 68'1 ~ 
2 39'1 J 

6'17} 
133 

3'1 117 
73 259 110 

5 1150} 
11 392 

" 989 
5 730 
3 366 
I 911 
I 279 

31 003 
2'1 053 '135 

5 957 } 
13 685 

5 527 
'I 11'1 } 
I 120 

'121 
179 

55 856 
200 655 068 

3 '139 
12 9'16 

9 165 
12 928 
7 518 
5 '159 
" '101 

1964 

66 630 
73 979 965 

16 761 
20 677 
!0 69'1 

1: ::: t 
16 036 

1NAJ 

( NAJ 
( NAJ 
( NAJ 
INA I 
1 NAJ 
INAr 
(NAJ 

( NAJ 
( NAJ 

INAJ 
INA I 
I NAJ 
INA I 
INAJ 
I NAJ 
( NAJ 

68 1115 
38 28'1 651 

17 969 
28 681 
II 11211 

9 777 

5611 

113 '1211 
59 225 791 

2'1 855 

6 180 
6673 
3 280 
1 522 

9111 

35 '131 
16 7119 682 

25 972 

186 

II 033 
179 
61 

I NAJ 
( NAJ 

INA J 
INA I 
INA I 
INA I 
INA I 
I NAJ 
INA I 

1959 

87 1130 
(NAJ 

I NAJ 
INA I 
I NAJ 
INAJ 
I NAJ 
( NAJ 
INA I 

Ill 978 
INA I 

INA J 
INA I 
I NAJ 
INA I 
I NAJ 
INAJ 
I NAJ 

INA I 
I NAJ 

INA I 
I NAJ 
INA I 
INAJ 
I NAJ 
I NAJ 
INA I 

98 1811 
31 6117 1135 

115 356 
311 50! 
!0 768 

7 197 

362 

511 681 
57 2118 360 

311 772 

7 388 
7 337 
3 009 
I 1102 

773 

58 267 
17 165 2117 

119 1155 

5 731 

2 927 
115 

39 

INA J 
INA I 

I NAJ 
INA I 
I NAJ 
(NAJ 
INA I 
( NAJ 
I NAJ 

1964 1959 

Farms 
reporting 

67 280 
57 158 

56 079 
I NAJ 

2 282 

8 981 
6 752 

Farms 
Number reporting 

89 8118 75 6119 
76 625 60 627 

89 0'19 60 711 
I NAJ INA I 

2 595 INAJ 

9 1122 9 '110 
6 917 5 7112 

1969 
Farms reporting 

7 9'17 
3 010 

900 
239 

Number 

88 323 
72 7811 

89 392 
INA I 

INA I 

9 677 
5 875 

Dollars 

102 387 588 
68 256 9119 

67 886 983 
9'1 03'1 229 
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